

REVOCATION OF POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK INTEREST NOTICES

NOTICE

PURSUANT to the Post Office Act 1959, the Postmaster-General, by this notice which shall come into force on the 10th day of February 1986, hereby revokes the notices specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE Notices Revoked

Title	Statutory Regulations Serial Number
The Post Office Savings Bank (Credit Card) Interest	_
Notice 1984	1984/254
The Post Office Savings Bank (Loans) Interest Notice	
1985	1985/66
The Post Office Savings Bank Investment Account	
Interest Notice 1985	1985/76
The Post Office Savings Bank School Savings Account	
Interest Notice 1985	1985/77
The Post Office Savings Bank Term Deposit Account	1000,,,
Interest Notice 1985	1985/78
	1303/10
The Post Office Savings Bank (Loans) Interest Notice 1985, Amendment No. 1	1985/190

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of February 1986.

JONATHAN HUNT, Postmaster-General.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 13 February 1986. This notice is administered in the Post Office.